

FORM NO. (J) 13.
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District Howrah

Court of District Judge, Howrah

MISC. CASE No 147 of 2025

(Misc Appeal 50/2024)

CNR NO. WBHW01-**003121**-2025

SWAPAN DEY

-VS-

RUMA POREL (DECEASED), MANIK POREL & ORS

SERIAL NO.	DATE	ORDER WITH SIGNATURE OF THE MAGISTRATE	OFFICE AS TO ACTION TAKEN ON ORDER (IF ANY) AND DATE
1.	2.	3.	4.
01	01.07.2025	<p>Present: ABHIJIT SOM Sessions Judge, Howrah J.O.Code: WB01127</p> <p>An application U/o 22 Rule 9 read with section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure Contempt of Court is filed by the petitioner/s namely Swapan Dey regarding the matter as stated there in, supported by an affidavit.</p> <p>Register the same as Misc. Case. Court fee paid is correct as per report of the Sheristadar.</p> <p>Requisites filed along with Process fees. Issue the same if found correct.</p> <p>Fix 08.09.2025 for S/R, A/D and filing Postal Reciepts.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">District Judge Howrah</p>	

--	--	--	--